

South Dakota Secretary of State

Monae L. Johnson Secretary of State **Thomas J. Deadrick**Deputy Secretary of State

State Board of Elections Meeting Agenda

Monday, January 23, 2023, at 2:00 PM

Secretary of State's Business Services Conference Room 215 East Prospect Avenue, Pierre

Call in Information: 1+ 605-679-7263 Phone Conference ID: 703 049 003#

- A) Call to Order
- B) Approve draft minutes from October 24, 2022, meeting.
- C) Approve meeting agenda.
- D) Declaratory Judgment Requests
- E) State Law Changes Request
- F) Discussion Possible Rule Change
- G) Public Comments
- H) General Remarks
- I) Adjournment